

L.A. (will) 23 of 17 (cis 31 of 17)

Order no. 45 dated 16.01.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. files a petition, prays time on personsl ground of the ld. Advocate .

Copy served.

An affidvit in chief of P.W.-1 is filed today .

Ld. Advoacates are present.

P.W.-1 namelyl Jayanta Kumar Samanta is examined on dock in full and deferred by petition.

Durng evidence the Original Will is marked as X – for identification.

To 15.02.23 for cross examination of P.W-1.

D/C by me

ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn

ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn