

L.A. ( Will ) 23 of 17 (31 f 17)

Present : Sri B.B. Monal  
Additiona District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Burdwan, I/C.

Order no. 50 dated 31.08..23

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W-.

Parties file hazira.

Petitioner file postal receipt along with track report in respect of witnesses.

P.O. is on leave. Let it be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned today.

To 12.10.23 for further evidence P.W-1 id argument.

D/C by me

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,Bdn