

O.S. (Will) Case No. 23/2017

Order No. 57

25.07.2024

Today, the case is fixed for evidence of further PWs.

Both parties filed hajira.

On inspection of record, I find that a report from the Nazir, stating that the attesting witness Durga Pada Gupta is bed-ridden and unable to move and hence, his evidence before the court is physically impossible. Therefore, relying upon his report, I am of the considered opinion that a commission for holding evidence should be initiated on the part of the petitioner.

Fix 30.08.2024 for steps by the petitioner regarding commission.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J., 3rd Court, Purba Bardhaman.

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Purba Bardhaman.