

Present : Sri M.K. Rai
Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 59 dated 14.11.24

Today is fixed for taking steps by the petitioner regarding commission of attesting witness Sri Durga Pada Gupta.

O.P. files lawyer's hazira.

No steps taken by the petitioner.

No adverse order can be passed due to resolution of the local Bar.

To 07.02.25 for taking steps by the petitioner regarding commission of attesting witness Sri Durga Pada Gupta positively.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn.

Addl District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn,