

O.S. Will- 23 of 17 (31 of 17)

Present : Sri M.K. Rai  
Addl District Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 60 dated 07.02.25

Today is fixed for taking steps by the petitioner regarding commission of attesting witness Sri Dura Pada Gupta positively.

Parties file lawyer's haziras.

Both the Ld. Advocates are present before this court.

A petition u/s 151 of C.P.C. supported by affidavit is filed by the petitioner , praying for passing order to accept the affidavit in chief filed on 25.07.23 of Malarani Mondal on the ground as stated therein.

**In that petition, it is mentioned that the attesting witness Durga Pada Gupta already died on 25.01.25.**

Copy served.

Ld. advocate for the O.P. stated that he will submit the written objection against the said petition u/s 151 of c.p.c. and prays for time.

Let the petition u/s 151 of c.p.c be kept with the record.

To 25.03.25 for hearing of petition u/s 151 of c.p.c., w/o in the meantime positively.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,