

O.S. Will- 23 of 17 (31 of 17)

Present : Sri M.K. Rai  
Addl District Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 60 dated 25.03.25

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C., w/o of any in the meantime.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present and ready for hearing of petition.

A petition is filed on behalf of the O.P., praying for time for filing written objection against the said petition.

None present for the O.P.

Perused . Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

To 28.04.25 for hearing of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C., w/o of any in the meantime as last chance id the said petition will be heard in exparte.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,