

O.S. Will- 23 of 17 (31 of 17)

Present : Sri M.K. Rai

Addl District Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 62 dated 28.04.25

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C.as last chance ,  
w/o if any in the meantime id petition will be heard in exparte.

No steps taken by the parties.

Burdwan Bar Association has taken a resolution to down our pen today  
and abstain themselves from all judicial work to protest against the  
terrorist attack in Pahalgam , Jammu & Kashmir on 22.04.25.

case is adjourned.

To 17.06.25 for hearing of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C.as last chance ,  
w/o if any in the meantime id petition will be heard in exparte.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,