

O.S. Will No.-23 of 17

Present : Sri M.K. Rai  
Addl District Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 63 dated 17.06.25

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 151 pf C.P.C. as last chance, w/o if any in the meantime id petition will be heard in exparte.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

O.P. files a petitiion, praying time for filing written objection against the said petition.

Copy served. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present and raised strong objection.

Perused the record also and considered.

Hence , the prayer for time is hereby rejected.

Now record is taken up for hearing of petiton u/s 151 of c.p.c.

Heard in full.

One more opportunity is given to the O.P. for filing w/o.

To 18.06.25 for passing order, filing written objection in the meantime.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,