

OS (Will) Case No. 23 of 2017

Order No. 64
18.06.2025

The petitioners file hajira. Written Objection has been filed on behalf of OP against the application u/s 151 of CPC. Let the same be kept with the record.

I am engaged in writing Judgement in connection with NDPS Case No. 04 of 2023 which is fixed for judgement on 19.06.2025.

Therefore, the order could not be made. Accordingly, fix 24.06.2025 for order.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Burdwan

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Burdwan