

O.S. Will no. 23 of 17 (31 of 17)

Present : Sri M.K. Rai

Addl District Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 66 dated 09.07.25

Today is fixed for passing order in respect of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C.

Parties file lawyer's hazira.

No time today.

To 13.08.25 for passing order in respect of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,