

O.S. Will-23 of 17 (31 of 17)

Present : Sri D. Ghosh.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 71 dated 11.03.26

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W.-2 positively.

Parties file lawyer's hazira.

A petition u/s 151 of C.P.C is filed on behalf of petitioner on the ground as stated therein.

Copy served with objection.

Let it be kept with the record.

The court is lying vacant.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan is in-charge.

Case is adjourned.

To 16.04.26 for hearing of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C , w/o if any in the meantime.

D/C,

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn. I/C.

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn.I/C.